

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20339/2013

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondents.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service so far in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 though by order dt.17.10.2013 he was directed to do so within a period of four weeks. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. It also needs to be said that respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have not filed the counter affidavit though by order dt.17.10.2013 last chance was given to them on that count.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj