

a

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20339/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2013 in CMWP
No.27609/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHYAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has sought permission to file
Affidavit of Dasti Service through the Standing Counsel for the
State of Uttar Pradesh.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar