

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20339/2013

DHYAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Anuradha &amp; Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.5  
and 6.

Service on respondent No.3 got completed but no one has  
entered appearance.

Dasti attempted on the unserved respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4  
got returned as refused that cannot tantamount to service.  
Hence, fresh steps be taken against respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4  
by post. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 20.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar