

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).20339/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2013
in CMWP No. 27609/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and appln.(s) for permission to bring on record
additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 17/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.
for M/s Anuradha & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for direction (I.A. No.3) is dismissed.

Application seeking permission to bring on record
additional documents and application for exemption from
filing official translation are allowed.

The special leave petition be listed in the normal

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.18
17:02:50 IST

course.

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER