

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
20339/2013

No(s).

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

Pe

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Re

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have yet to file
counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time
as last opportunity.

The ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 5 and
6 has

mentioned that their counter affidavit is on record even
Signature Not Verified

prior the last date of hearing on 21.9.2015 and office report
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.12.15
13:11:06 IST
Reason:

has been relied upon for the purpose. Perusal shows that the
date mentioned therein shows that the vakalatnama for both

Item No.17

these respondents was filed, however, further perusal of file shows that counter affidavit on behalf of both respondents was filed alongwith application seeking permission to file additional documents as was filed on 17.9.2015 i.e., prior the last date of hearing. In view thereof, the previous order stands reviewed being an error apparent on the face of record. Counter affidavit of both these respondents is taken on record.

List again on 17.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar