

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F

I N D I

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
20339/2013

No(s).

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

Pe

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Re

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Application for recalling Order of Hon'ble Court dated 17.08.2015 has been filed but is defective.

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for curing the defects.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 30.03.2016.

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.02.18  
10:27:34 IST  
Reason:

Registrar