

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20339/2013

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit has been declined.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Defects in the application for recalling order dt.17.8.2015 have not been cured.

Registry to process the matter as per rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)

Registrar