

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
20339/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2013
in CMWP No. 27609/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 17.8.2015 and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016

This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Applicant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
For M/s Anuradha & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

No one is present on behalf of the applicants.

I.A. No. 6 (Application for recall of order dated 17.08.2015)

is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.11

17:04:33 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master