

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20339/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2013 in CMWP No. 27609/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DHYAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vandit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Jahnvi Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Anuradha & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw the petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER